

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattiagarh) Tatibandh, Raipur-492 099 (CG)

No: AIIMS/R/CS/OBGY/6354/2021/PAC/

Dated: 08-09-2021

### Call for Objection

Subject:Purchase of Plastic based, Camera connection for Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology AIIMS, Raipur on Proprietary basis- Inviting comments thereon.

The institute is in the process to purchase Plastic based, Camera connection for the department of Obstetrics & Gynecology AIIMS, Raipur from <u>Manufacturer:</u> <u>Karl Storz SE & Co. KG, Tuttlingen, Germany</u> Local supplier: M/s Syma Medical & Dental Surgical House no. 88, Anand Nagar, Raipur (C.G.) on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology, AIIMS, Raipur and PAC certifications are attached and uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the Instrument/item/Accessories with 10 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification giving reference AIIMS/R/CS/OBGY/6354/2021/PAC. The comments should be sent to Store Officer, AIIMS, Raipur on or before **20-09-2021 up to 3:00pm.** failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

#### Encl.:

- 1. Manufacturer Authorization letter
- 2. Authorization letter of vendor
- 3. Certificate for Purchase of Proprietary article.
- 4. Technical Specification

### Yours faithfully,

Sr. Procurement cum Store Officer AIIMS, Raipur

वरिष्ठ खरीद सह भंडार अघिकारी Sr. Procurement cum Stores Officer अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (C.G.)

# Specification for Plastic based, Camera connection

Product Name:	Plastic based, Camera connection
Make	Karl Storz
Cat No.	MC023582-02
Quantity	01
Image	



## अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

## स्वामित्व प्रमाण-पत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
	ख्या और संदर्भ	(T) and manual first of
	ber and Reference	Plastic based, Camera connection
4	सामाग्री का विवरण	socket
	Description of article	1 (one)
2 1	पूर्वानुमानित मात्रा/वार्षिक आवश्यकता	1 (0.0.)
2	Forecast of quantity/annual requirement	₹18753.15 (including tax)
3	उपरोक्त मात्रा हेतु अनुमानित मूल्य	
	Approximate estimated value for above	Karl Storz SE & Co. KG,
	निर्माता का नाम एवं पता	Tuttlingen, Germany
4	Maker's name and address	M/s Syma Medical & Dental
	अधिकत डीलर/स्टाकिस्ट का नाम	Surgical House No.: 88, Anand
5	Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists मैं पीएसी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद को स्वीकार करता	Nagar, Raipur (C.G.) 492001
6	मैं पीएसी के आधार पर उपरोक्त खरीद की स्वीकार करेती नोट- (बी), (सी-1) या (सी-2) में से केवल एक को बन लागू हो और दूसरो को काट दें। कृपया (ए) टिक कर पुष् अवैध होगा I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) out others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it - with invalid. यह एकमात्र फर्म है जो इस मद का निर्माण/संग्रहण कर	that:- whichever is applicable and cros hout which PAC certificate will b रहा है। और
6 (a)	This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stocking to AND किसी अन्य फर्म द्वारा समरूप मद निर्मित / विक्रय नही कि	
6 (b)	जिसका उपयोग इसके बदले किया जो सकता है। अथपा A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any ot	her firm,
6 (c-1	reasons (like OEM/warranty spares): OR	angible
	97 is a spine part of cours fing cours fing	etseady
	N N	

0

0

5 (c)	कोई अन्य मेक / ब्रां पीएसी पिछले खरीव अधिक स्रोतो का पत No other make/b reasons (if PAC v please also bring o	$\sim$			
	sources): OR	fut enorts made		tate more	- / - ·
er sa Istos					e, For all anor game seal.
ed to Jul 10 Kalata	प्रस्ताव के लिए विल भंडार और लेखाविभ Reference of conc will be taken by st	HERORETAN 4. For consu depatrent			
	तीन सालो में इस मग y of PAC purchase of t				1 4
	त्र का नाम of the Supplier				
आदेश / निविदा संदर्भ और दिनांक Order/Tender reference & Date		आदेशित मात्रा Quantity Ordered	आादेश पर मूल दर (₹) Basic Rate on order (₹)	त प्रतिकूल प्रदर्शन रिपोर्ट अगर कोई हो Adverse Performance Reported if any	
ф. <sup>1</sup>	mandato		Sureness of the	Manuti ul Pa	9/ As per the

अनुमोदन करने वाले प्राधिकारी का हस्ताक्षर.....

दिनांक.

0

1212

वाल Sarita Agrawal प्राध्यप्रवद्भव विभागाध्यक्ष (प्रसुति एवं स्त्री सेग विभाग)

7

भाषात्मक का कारणव्य (स्तुति प्रदेश का प्रविभय) Professor & Head (Obstetrics & Gynaecology) अधिक भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संखान, नयपुर (इ.स.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (C.G.) अधिकारी का पदनाम.....



Shaping the Future of Endoscopy with you

KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Private Ltd. = 28, Barakhamba Road + New Deihi-110 001



The Director, AIIMS RAIPUR

27.07.2021

<u>Reg: Proprietary Article Certificate Cat no - MC023582-02 (Plastic based, camera connection</u> socket) (KARL STORZ Make)

140

### Dear Sir,

This is to certify that the a.m are genuine article of KARL STORZ make. This is proprietary article of our principal M/s KARL STORZ SE & Co. KG, Tuttlingen, Germany and is not manufactured by any other company.

Assuring you of our best services, we remain.

Regard OSCOPY INDIA PVT. LTD. FOR KARLSTOBAL